
CQIflSSlOO ~ &: o:MPLlANCE DlVISlOO 
Water utilities 8laIrll 

RFroIlJl'IOO ID. If-3952 
NovaIber 21, 1995 

SUM\R'i 

(RES • W-3952) , N:Iml QIAIAIA WATm <X:M:PANY. ~) • 
OOIE{ l\l1llOUZIJ«} A ~ R:R 'lHB mxx:mRl OF 
CATAS'IH>mIc EVENl' MH«IWUI( ACO:UNl' OOIURS lKlI::UcI:N3 
$65,076 OF AlDITICH1\L~. 

BY ADvICE 1EI'IM< 1«). 36. F.IUD m NnET 18, -1995. 

'Ibis res61uti6n authorizes North Qlalala_ Water 6::l'rpany (~) to btpletr£mt a 
24-IOOnth surd1.aige to each rust.<IOOr's bill to reaNer rusts lxx>ke.:l to its 
catastrq:hio EVent Meirorardum Aco::ont. 'It-.e 24-lOC)llth surc::hn:ge will be $3.00 
per cus~ per month. 

~ 

Dlri.rq the wlnterof 1994-95, ~ experienced damages fran several stoms arrl 
took ~ treasures to restore water service. }nK! serves awroxmately 
895 cus~'s in Gualala arrl vicinity, located awroxlmately 15 miles south of 
IUlnt Arena, Men:locino camty. '!he ojst of replacem?l1t Was $65,0'16. ~ 
requests recY:Nery as authorized by Resolution E-3238, dated July 21, 1991. 

Or.sc.u;sIal 

'!he increase recpested herein is for. the p.upose of "iea:Nerirq in rates, on a 
dollar-for-dollar basis, expenses. \t.hich ~ incurred in replacID3" plant itens 
darnage:l by the storm. 'Ibis rate increase will not result in a rate of return 
greater than that previ<nsly authorizoo. 

'Ihe water utilities Branch (Branch) has revi~ lU'K:'s ~itures recorded 
in its catastiq:O.ic EVent Meirorarrlum hxx:ont. Q) May 25, 1995, a naOCer of 
the Branch staff went to Gualala to verity an:i assess the darnaqe fl'un winter 
storms. '!he Brancb has verified that the darrage in fact did occ:ur. '!he 

-1-



Resolution W-3952 
Nol-th Gualala Wa~r O:np:\J\y/AI~ 36/AllJ/llJL:jlj 

foll~~ table lists the sites ()f sOOm daJrL'lge ard the. actual recorded 
e>:peMltures • 

Item 

General-control Wires, &:Nerin::.J system 
serenisea - an rrain ro-ro.lt.e bypass 
O)ral o:m.t nu:1s) ide - lOOter & valve 
installation 

River well 14 - flOCd dam:\qe roan repair 
River system - purtp3 
Miscel1aneo.lS 

Total 

~ 

$ 54.38 
56.848.01 

1,307.73 
101.16 

6,090.24 
674.69 

$65,076.21 

Aco:>rdirq to Resolution E-3238 water utilities al'e reqJired to inform the 
Dl~r of the o:mnlsslon AdvisOry ani Ccl!pUance Division in advanCe in 
writlrq of the effective date of the establishmen~ of a catastrqilio event 
naoorairlum aooount. ~ did S6 on August 15, 1991. ~ attei'pt.ed to 
i'eaNer these ~ fran Paoifio Gas am Electric carpany (letter dated 
AUgUst 7, 1995)arrl Northwe>st ~ ~{ 100., (letter dated May jO, 
1995) with no success. ~ was ~ful ll\ its attelTpt. to get Federal 
~ ~t h:jetcJ f\D'rls. 'Ihe.l'efore, the BraJrlt c6r'lclu:les that 
t~ acted ptU:lently in response to these danages. '!he Branch ~ 
that ~ be authOrized to assess a 24-m:xlth surcha.l'qe of $3.00 per m:'x1th 
for a period. of b.u years. 
BecaUSe all stom damage costs, inolooirq utility plant replacement, "1111 be 
rei:xNeroo on a dollar-for-oollar basis, any storm damage Costs l:"ec6nioo in 
the utility plant a<xx:m\t "1111 ~ire a ex>rrespordirq dollar entty in the 
(X)I)tr ib.lt ion-in-aid-of-c.onstruction a<X.X:mlt. 

Irol1'.S'IS 

Notice of the increase request for ~ was p.1blished in a l~l newspaper 
as require:l by General Order 96-A on Au::just 31, 1995. No protests have l:€en 
received by the Brandl. 

FINDnn.; 

'THE o::tflIssioo FINOO, after investigation by the Branch that the rate 
~ ~ authorized is justified an:l the resultinl rates are just 
an:l t'easonahle. 

rr IS 00fEID) that: 

1. NOrth Gualala Watirr carpany is authorized to ooke effectiv~ the revisEd 
Schedule No.1, General Metered service, attached to Mvice letter No. 36 atd 
to CaI)cel the presently effective rate sd1edules. '!be effective dam of the 
revised rate schEdules shall be five days after the date herein. 

-2-



ResOlution W-3952 
Nort.h Qjalala water O;¥rp.my/AL 36/ABJjHJL:jlj 

2. ~ &tom ~ oosts that North Gualala Water ~ reoords in its 
utility plant aoxunt recpires a oorrespcnilng entry iil its cootr1b.ttion-in-
aid-of--<.:X:>OStructioo aaxwlt. 
3. '!his ReSolution is effective tcday. 

I certify that this P2s0lutioo was adqJted l1r the l\lblio utilities Ccmnission 
at its rtqular rneetirq 00 N<westber 21, 1~5 •. '1he foll~in:J o:mnlssioners 
awroved. It t . 

. , 

t9~'-: . 
W&S M. FW\NKlJN 
Exea.tt.ive Director 

-3-

IWUEL \tho HSSIm 
President 

P. GRDXIRY <nrr.tN 
JESSIE J i NflGIl', Jr. 
HrnRY M. ~ 
JOOIMI 'L. ltEF.:f'rn 

Carmissioners 


